PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc Barry Taub	08/13/2009
Daniel Milfred Bernstein	08/13/2009
Gary Alan Hayter	08/13/2009
Mark Kent Sloan	08/17/2009
Glenn Howard Berman	08/17/2009
Saeed Nekoomaram	08/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abbott Diabetes Care Inc.	
Street Address:	1360 South Loop Road	
City:	Alameda	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12503022

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(510)652-5691 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

510.652.6418 Phone:

Email: docketing@jacolaw.com Correspondent Name: Jackson & Co., LLP Address Line 1: 6114 La Salle Ave., #507

Address Line 2: Attn: Kuni Oh

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TS-02-196

PATENT REEL: 023106 FRAME: 0445

500938605

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seong-Kun Oh
Total Attachments: 4 source=TS-02-196 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=TS-02-196 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=TS-02-196 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=TS-02-196 Executed Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023106 FRAME: 0446

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Marc Barry Taub, Daniel Milfred Bernstein, Gary Alan Hayter, Mark Kent Sloan, Glenn Howard Berman, and Saeed Nekoomaram, hereinaster referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: CLOSED LOOP CONTROL SYSTEM INTERFACE AND METHODS

Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: August 10, 2009

Filing Date: July	14, 2009	Application No. 12/503,022	
1360 South Loop I	Road, Alameda, California 9450	a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> having a princ <u>02</u> , hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desired pplication and in any Letters Patent which may be gra	us of acquiring the entire
and valuable consi transferred, and by right, title and inte may hereafter be g renewals, continua to be held and enjo	deration, receipt of which is he these presents do sell, assign a rest in and to the said invention tranted on the same in the Unite tions in whole or in part, substi- byed by said Assignee as fully a	T MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Doll reby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have so and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's say, said application for United States Letters Patent, and States and all countries throughout the world inclustations, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensional exclusively as it would have been held and enjoy afull end and term of any such Letters Patent.	ld, assigned and accessors and assigns, all ad any Letters Patent which ding any divisions, asions thereof, said interest
Assignee in the propagers, including a and will perform s	osecution of said application an applications for Letters Patent a uch other acts as Assignee lawf	hout charge to said Assignce, but at Assignee's experid/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and on for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignmuly may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patentitle thereto in said Assignee, or Assignce's successor	deliver all such further nent and transfer thereof, it for said invention and
IN TESTIN	MONY WHEREOF, Assignor h	as hereunto signed their name to this assignment on	the date indicated below.
Date: 13 Aug	<u> 2017 - </u>	Marc Barry Taub	
State of California		Č	
County of			
Onappeared		ne and title of the officer), personally	
he/she/they execut	ed the same in his/her/their aut	, who provame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and horized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signate the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	acknowledged to me that
correct.	NALTY OF PERJURY under the and official seal.	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing p	paragraph is true and
Signature		(Seal)	
		JI-	

PATENT REEL: 023106 FRAME: 0447

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, Assignor has	hereunto signed	their name to this a	ssignment on the date indicated below.
Date: 13 Aug	2009	T).B-	
	(-	Daniel Milfred Be	rnstein
State of California				
County of				
Onappeared	_ before me, (here insert name a	and title of the o	fficer), personally	
	The state of the s			
satisfactory evidence	to be the person(s) whose name	e(s) is/are subsci		, who proved to me on the basis of astrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed	the same in his/her/their author entity upon behalf of which the	rized capacity(ie	s), and that by his/h	er/their signature(s) on the instrument
I certify under PENA correct. WITNESS my hand a		laws of the State	of California that the	he foregoing paragraph is true and
•		(Seet)		
Jighature	4.0 Augustina	(Scar)		
IN TESTIMO		hereunto signed	their name to this a	ssignment on the date indicated below.
			Gary Alan Haytor	
State of California				
County of	_			
Onappeared	_ before me, (here insert name a	and title of the o	fficer), personally	
				, who proved to me on the basis of
he/she/they executed	to be the person(s) whose name the same in his/her/their author- antity upon behalf of which the	ized capacity(ie:	ribed to the within in s), and that by his/h	nstrument and acknowledged to me that er/their signature(s) on the instrument
l certify under PENA correct. WITNESS my hand a		laws of the State	of California that th	ne foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature		(Seal)		
		(-,,		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below. Date: 17 Aug 09 State of California County of ___ before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and WITNESS my hand and official scal. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below. Date: 1 Aug 2009 Glenn Howard Bernan State of California County of _____ _ before me, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and

-3-

(Scal)

correct.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, Assignor has hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date: 8/13/09	Saced Nekoomaram
	Saced Nekooniai aiii
State of California County of San Matee	
	here insert name and title of the officer), personally
	, who proved to me on the basis of
hc/she/they executed the same in h	on(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that is/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument half of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PER correct. WITNESS my hand and official se	JURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and
Signature	(Scal)

RECORDED: 08/17/2009